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Change history (Information to N2)

06 February 2001 as Draft Vx.5.0 (after CN2#16)

Input Change Requests (approved by CN2#16)

	TDoc #
	spec
	CR #
	Rev
	Cat
	Title
	Editor’s comment

	N2-010009
	23.078
	257
	
	F
	Update of References
	2, 4, 9, 10, 11

	N2-010079
	23.078
	261
	1
	F
	Restriction on SS-CSI to VLR - no marking for CCBS
	8

	N2-010081
	23.078
	267
	1
	F
	Usage of MSISDN for CAMEL -  USSD Information Flows
	5

	N2-010082
	23.078
	268
	1
	F
	Correction of error implementing CR 23.078-118r2
	4

	N2-010084
	23.078
	258
	1
	F
	Routeing Area Update indication to Detach and Disconnect notifications to SCP
	6

	N2-010086
	23.078
	259
	1
	F
	Description of Entity Released GPRS
	6

	N2-010089
	23.078
	263
	1
	F
	No Volume charging on GPRS Session (clarifying text)
	6

	N2-010092
	23.078
	270
	1
	F
	Clarification of APN change in PDP Context Established
	6

	N2-010093
	23.078
	271
	1
	F
	Correction on GPRS related information flows
	6

	N2-010095
	23.078
	260
	1
	F
	Correction to usage of the term ‘O-BCSM’
	4

	N2-010114
	23.078
	264
	2
	F
	Correction of "Call Forwarding Notification" feature in CAMEL Phase 3.
	4


Input proposal(s) for Release 5 (N2#16 output)

	TDoc #
	Title
	Editor’s comment

	N2-010101
	Introduction of flexible tones in ApplyCharing Information Flow
	4

Note #1

	N2-010106
	FTN in forwarding notification to SCP (distributed on 24th January)
	4

	MCSEO
	Alignment of the notation for the presence requirements for Ies (distributed on 25th January. No objection by 30th January)
	4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11

Note #2


Changes and reminders by the editor

	Note #
	Change
	Result by N2

	
	17 January 2001: All the revisions for VX.4.2 accepted, blank rows deleted, then input CRs and proposals approved at CN2#16.
	

	
	Release changed on the coversheet (R00 -> R5)
	

	
	
	

	Note#1
	Figure redrawn by the editor.
	

	Note#2
	Following the proposal and a comment given via email, following changes were applied;

-
In Location information IE in SGSN (7.6.1.2.2), the notes for Service area ID, Cell ID and Location area ID were deleted.

-
Most line breaks removed, or replaced by empty paragraph.

-
An empty "Normal" style paragraph was inserted after each table, instead of changing paragraph spacing.

-
Text out of the tables re-formatted as “Normal” style (previously B1)
	Note#3

	
	And some other editorial corrections.
	


14 February 2001 as Draft Vx.5.1 (revision of Vx.5.0)

Removed proposal(s) for Release 5 (N2#16 output)

	TDoc #
	Title
	Editor’s comment

	N2-010101
	Introduction of flexible tones in ApplyCharing Information Flow
	4

Note #4


Input proposal(s) for Release 5 (N2#16 output)

	TDoc #
	Title
	Editor’s comment

	N2-010115
	Introduction of flexible tones in ApplyCharing Information Flow
	4

Note #4


Changes and reminders by the editor

	Note #
	Change
	Result by N2

	
	Revison history on the top page removed. (to avoid ugly pagination)
	

	
	Procedures of MO-SMS and MT-SMS separated as CN#16 agreed, as below (no contents changed);

7.5.1 Functional architecture for CAMEL MO SMS services

7.5.2 Handling of mobile originating SMS (previously 7.5.3) (with SDLs for MO part)

7.5.3 Functional architecture for CAMEL MO SMS services (previously 7.5.2)

7.5.4 Handling of mobile terminating SMS (with SDLs for MT parts)
	

	Note#3
	Additional editorial improvement as follows;

An empty "Normal" style paragraph was inserted before 4.6.1.6.

	

	Note#4
	At the CN2#16 meeting, N2-010101 was revised to N2-010115. The figure and the text were updated as stated in N2-010115.

Play Tone and Play Bustlist set as “E”, instead of the proposal “O”, according to MCSEO.

“Play Bust” changed to “Play Burstlist” in the description of Warning Period.
	

	
	Style corrected in the several subclauses in the clause 9. Also some editorial correction in the clause
	

	
	
	


22 February 2001 as Draft Vx.5.2 (revision of Vx.5.1)

Changes and reminders by the editor

	Note #
	Change
	Result by N2

	
	Due to a number of errors in the implementation of N2-010115, the editor has overwritten the contents by that of N2-010115. However, following changes were done by the editor;

-
Figure drawn by the editor.

-
“Audible Indicator IE shall consist of either Play Tone or Play Burstlist as described below” -> “Audible Indicator IE shall contains the following information:” (implementing MCSEO indicate the information elements mutually exclusive)

-
Play tone and Play Burstlist property changed from “O” to “E”.

-
Description of Warning Period: “Burst” -> “Burstlist”.
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